

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 89 OF 2022**

SUBHASH S/O. PUNDALIKRAO PATIL

...**VERSUS**...

PUNDALIK S/O. NARAYANRAO PATIL AND ORS.

---

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders.*

*Court's or Judge's order*

---

Shri S.B.Solat, Advocate for appellant.

**CORAM : SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR, J.**

**DATE : 27<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2023**

It is informed that respondent no. 1 is expired recently.

2. Four weeks' time is granted to take necessary steps.

**(Smt. M.S. Jawalkar, J.)**

B.T.Khapekar