

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 89 OF 2022

In

STAMP NO. OF

Subhash S/o Pundalikrao PatilPETITIONER

V/S

Pundalik S/o Narayanrao Patil And OthersRESPONDENT

OMPRAKASH WASUDEO GUPTA for Petitioner
for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 31st August, 2023

P.C. :

S.o. to two weeks to take steps against deceased R.No.1

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)