

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 89 OF 2022

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

Subhash S/o Pundalikrao PatilPETITIONER

V/S

**Pundalik S/o Narayanrao Patil (abated) AndRESPONDENT
Others**

MR. D.M. SURJUSE ADV FOR APPELLANT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT WASUDEO
JOSHI J**

DATE : 7th March, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. TO 23/03/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)