

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 89 OF 2022**  
SUBHASH S/O PUNDALIKRAO PATIL

**Vrs.**

PUNDALIK S/O NARAYANRAO PATIL AND OTHERS

**WITH**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 88 OF 2022**  
SUBHASH S/O PUNDALIKRAO PATIL

**Vrs.**

PUNDALIK S/O NARAYANRAO PATIL AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri D. M. Surjuse, Advocate for appellant.  
Shri Shrijeet A. Joshi and Shri V. R. Mishra, Advocates for respondent  
No.2.

**CORAM: Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.**

**DATE : 17/04/2026.**

1. As per office notice, notice issued to respondent Nos.2 and 3 is awaited.
2. However, Shri Joshi, learned counsel made a statement that he has instructions to appear for respondent No.2 and undertakes to file Vakalatnama within two weeks from today.
3. Await notice of respondent No.3.
4. Stand over to **12/06/2026.**

**[JUDGE]**